



BSL/SEC/19

20th August, 2019

BSE Limited
Listing Deptt.
Floor 25, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street
MUMBAI - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: 503722

Symbol" BANSWRAS"

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper cuttings of Dainik Bhaskar and Business Standard, in which Company's unaudited Financial Results were published for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019.

Please take the same in your record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully
For BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED

(H.P. KHARWAL)
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER



Encl: a/a

BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED
CORPORATE OFFICE

5th Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199, Princess Street, Mumbai - 400 002
Tel : +91 22 66336571-76 | Fax : +91 22 2206 4486
Email : info@banswarafabrics.com

REGISTERED OFFICE & MILLS

Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara - 327 001 (Rajasthan)
Tel : +91 2962 240690 - 93, 257676 - 81
Email : info@banswarafabrics.com

लोहारिया में आज मनाएंगे भगवान श्रेयांसनाथ का मोक्ष कल्याणक

भास्कर संवाददाता/लोहारिया

कस्बे में विराजित मुनिश्री विकसंत सागरजी महाराज के सात्रिध्य में रक्षा बंधन पर्व पर जैन धर्म के ग्यारहवें तीर्थंकर श्रेयांसनाथ भगवान का मोक्ष कल्याणक महोत्सव भी मनाया जाएगा। सुबह भगवान का अभिषेक, शांतिधारा व बाद में भगवान की पूजा की जाएगी। इस अवसर पर मुनिश्री के प्रवचन भी होंगे। इसके बाद रक्षा-बंधन पूर्व मनाया जाएगा। इसके अलावा इस दिन 700 मुनियों पर आया उपसर्ग भी दूर हुआ था, अतः इस दिन का जैन धर्म के अनुयायियों के लिए विशेष महत्व है।

श्रावण के 15 दिन में भक्तों ने ओम नमः शिवाय महामंत्र के 5 करोड़ जाप किए

31 अगस्त को पूर्णाहुति, सर्वाधिक जप करने वाले साधक होंगे सम्मानित

भास्कर संवाददाता/बांसवाड़ा

सद्गुरु संत विश्वम्भरदास फलाहारी महाराज की प्रेरणा से 11 करोड़ शिवपंचाक्षर मंत्र साधना से सर्वत्र धार्मिक स्थलों पर यह जप साधना श्रावण मास के दौरान जारी है। श्री रामचरित मानस मंडल के तत्वाधान में नगर के विभिन्न शिववालों में भगवान शिव की आराधना के लिए पवित्र श्रावण मास भक्तजनों द्वारा ओम नमः शिवाय का जाप लगातार किए जा रहे हैं। बुधवार तक माला जाप की संख्या 5 करोड़ से अधिक पार हो

चुके हैं। मानस भवन में भी भक्तों द्वारा नित्य पंचाक्षर महामंत्र के जाप किए जा रहे हैं।

जानकारी देते हुए महामंत्री अमृतलाल पंचाल ने बताया कि पंचाक्षर महामंत्र के प्रतिदिन हो रहे जाप, अंकन रजिस्टर में प्रतिदिन भक्तजनों द्वारा किये गये जाप का अंकन किया जा रहा है। विभिन्न देवालयों पर भक्तों द्वारा अधिक से अधिक संख्या में जाप करवाने प्रभारियों में देवपाल मिश्रा, केवजी भाई पंचाल, नंदलाल शर्मा, नलिनीकांत चौबीसा, अशोक कुमार पंचाल, सुरेश शर्मा, प्रदीप द्विवेदी,

रमाकांत जोशी, नारायणलाल जोशी, मुकेश पाराशर, नाथूलाल पटेल (बैंक वाले) पत्रालाल शर्मा आदि नियुक्त किए गए हैं। अध्यक्ष महेश पंचाल ने जानकारी दी कि पंचाक्षर महामंत्र जाप तारक महामंत्र जपानुष्ठान की पूर्णाहुति 31 अगस्त 2019 को मानस भवन में अखण्ड भजन कीर्तन के साथ आरती व महाप्रसाद के साथ सम्पन्न होगी। साथ ही इस अवसर पर नगर एवं जिले के समस्त जाप केन्द्रों में से प्रत्येक जाप केंद्र पर सर्वाधिक जाप करने वाले धर्मप्रेमी व्यक्ति को सम्मानित किया जाएगा।

वेदपाठशाला में श्रावणी अनुष्ठान में 715 अभिषेक पूर्ण

भास्कर संवाददाता/बांसवाड़ा

श्री स्वामी रामानंद सरस्वती वेदपाठशाला में श्रावण मास के

दो अध्यायों का प्रशिक्षण पूर्ण कर लिया है। कल से ऋचाओं के अभ्यास के साथ साथ देवताओं का आवाहन, स्थापन व पूजन विधि

अनुष्ठान प्रशिक्षु साधक पं चित्रेश व्यास के आचार्यत्व में, पं. अजय जोशी के सह आचार्यत्व में साधक सक्षम वैष्णव द्वारा श्री कपिलेश्वर

संगत नानुराम वैष्णव, डमरू पर संगत भगवतीशंकर जोशी व कड़ी पर संगत देवकीनंदन जोशी ने दी। अनुष्ठान में वेदपाठशाला



श्री उपकर्म करते समाजजन।

मनाया संस्कृत दिवस

संस्कृत दिवस मनाया। मुख्य कक्षा गीता व वर्तमान में आवश्यकता जीवन में उतारने की अपील की। बल दिया।

यों से दे रहे ज्ञान

गार्ट क्लास



गार्ट क्लास में पढ़ते बच्चे।

शिक्षा स्तर को बढ़ावा देना, सरल कर समझाना, विषयों ध्यम से प्रदान करना, शिक्षण क्षा, सामाजिक शिक्षा का ज्ञान

अभिभावक बच्चों के लिए कपड़े लेने के लिए बैंक में राशि लेने जा रहे हैं। लेकिन उन्हें निराश लौटना पड़ रहा है।

पंकज पारीख, दिपेन्द्र गेहलोत, अरविन्द भट्ट, दिलीप टेलर, दिलीप गेहलोत, दिपक सोनी, हेमन्त सोनी, हितेश भट्ट, जयेश श्रीमाली, प्रदीप SP, प्रवीण भट्ट, राजू पंचाल, राजेन्द्र गेहलोत, विनोद सिंह चौहान, नरेन्द्र टेलर (मित्रगण), परतापुर

बांसवाड़ा सिन्टेक्स लिमिटेड,
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, दाहोद रोड, बांसवाड़ा-327001 (राज.) कारपोरेट आईडेंटिटी नंबर: L24302RJ1976PLC001684
दूरभाष : 02962-240690, 257679-681, फैक्स : 02962-240692 वेबसाइट : www.banswarasyntex.com, ईमेल : jk.jain@banswarasyntex.com

30 जून 2019 को पंहुती तिमाही के लिए एरल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम का सार

(अंशों आंकड़ों के अलावा रोश सभी रुपये लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एरल				समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही
		30 जून 2019 (अलेख परीक्षण)	31 मार्च 2019 (अलेख परीक्षण)	30 जून 2018 (अलेख परीक्षण)	31 मार्च 2019 (लेखा परीक्षण)	30 जून 2019 (अलेख परीक्षण)	31 मार्च 2019 (अलेख परीक्षण)	30 जून 2018 (अलेख परीक्षण)	31 मार्च 2019 (लेखा परीक्षण)
1	प्रचालनों के कुल आय	34183.69	32942.89	30233.54	135093.47	34183.69	32942.89	30233.54	135093.47
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असामान्य तथा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	1194.36	1607.07	140.28	2249.77	1194.36	1607.07	140.28	2249.77
3	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) करो से पूर्व (असामान्य तथा/वा असाधारण मदों के परचात)	1214.40	1458.83	137.27	1950.90	1199.30	1477.42	146.31	1968.82
4	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (करो से परचात) असामान्य तथा/वा असाधारण मदों के परचात)	1158.74	1432.46	83.25	2414.47	1143.64	1453.72	92.30	2435.06
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यासक आगदनी (अभिविधि के लिए) (कर परचात) मुनास/(हानि) शुभ तथा अन्य व्यासक आगदनी (कर परचात)	1214.16	1479.80	131.44	2636.13	1199.06	1502.24	140.49	2657.90
6	इक्विटी रोशर पूंजी	1711.60	1711.60	1711.60	1711.60	1711.60	1711.60	1711.60	1711.60
7	अन्य इक्विटी (अभिविधि के अनुसार, पुनर्मुकन संयंत्र को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	27732.87	-	-	-	27662.78
8	श्री रोशर अर्ध (शेक 8 10/-) सार और अखण्डित प्रचालन के लिए	6.77	8.37	0.49	14.11	6.68	8.50	0.54	14.23
	1. बैरिस्टर (र.)	6.77	8.37	0.49	14.11	6.68	8.50	0.54	14.23
	2. डाक्यूमेंट (र.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

नोट :- 1. उपरोक्त सार सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अधेश्वर) विनियमवली, 2015 के क्लिपियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किए गए अलेख परीक्षित एरल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए समाप्त तिमाही 30 जून, 2019 के वित्तीय प्रारूप का संक्षिप्त विवरण है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट : www.bseindia.com तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट : www.nseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट : www.banswarasyntex.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। 2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम विस 14 अगस्त, 2019 को निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा एवं अनुमोदित की गई जिसे निदेशक मंडल द्वारा मंजूर किया गया एवं सांख्यिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा समीक्षा की गई। 3. कंपनी ने संगठित किए गए पूर्ववर्ती पद्धति का उपयोग करके कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) संगठन नियम 2019 में कोर्पोरेट गभानों के मंत्रालय द्वारा अधिसूचित के रूप में Ind-AS-116 "पट्टे" (जो कि 01/04/2019 प्रभावी है) को अपनाया है। इस मानक को अपनाने से पंहुती तिमाही के लाभ पर कोई प्रभाव नहीं पड़ा। 4. 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़े 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त हुए पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के अंतिम आंकड़ों के बीच संतुलनकारी आंकड़ों के बीच तीसरी तिमाही के 31 दिसंबर, 2018 तक के अलेखापरीक्षित के आंकड़े प्रकाशित किया गया है। 5. पिछली तिमाही के आंकड़ों को वर्तमान तिमाही वर्षीकरण के अनुरूप करने के लिए, जहां भी आवश्यक समझा जाता है, पुनः व्यवस्थित/पुनर्गठित/पुनर्वर्गीकृत किया गया है।

स्थान : मुम्बई
दिनांक : 14 अगस्त, 2019

कृते बांसवाड़ा सिन्टेक्स लिमिटेड
हस्ताक्षर
रविन्द्र कुमार तोषनीवाल (प्रबंध निदेशक)
ईमेल नं. : 00106789

SKIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L32911MH1993PL0176299
 Regd. Office: SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023
 Tel. No.: 022-95199000 Fax: 022-22696023 E-mail: contact@skilgroup.co.in Website: www.skilgroup.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income	0.19	83.50	1,068.49	2,420.73	0.19	98.84	1,068.64	5,797.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(8,811.52)	(8,728.01)	(7,852.41)	(25,205.19)	(7,966.98)	(12,527.83)	(8,169.54)	(28,813.39)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(8,811.52)	(8,728.01)	(7,852.41)	(17,338.14)	(7,966.98)	(12,527.83)	(8,169.54)	(20,944.34)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(8,811.52)	(8,728.01)	(7,852.41)	(17,338.14)	(7,966.98)	(12,527.83)	(8,169.54)	(20,952.39)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8,811.52)	(8,728.01)	(7,852.41)	(17,467.18)	(7,966.98)	(12,564.93)	(8,169.54)	(21,080.16)
6	Equity Share Capital	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.15)	(4.09)	(3.63)	(8.07)	(3.68)	(5.85)	(3.77)	(9.73)
8	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(3.15)	(4.09)	(3.63)	(8.07)	(3.68)	(5.85)	(3.77)	(9.73)

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website (www.skilgroup.co.in) and the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com)

For SKIL Infrastructure Ltd
 Sd/-
 Shashank Ganesh
 Executive Vice Chairman
 DIN: 00306822

Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 13, 2019

JPT SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L2720MH1992PL2204636
 Regd. Office: SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023
 E-mail: companysecretary@jptsecurities.com Website: www.jptsecurities.com Tel. No.: +91-22-66199000 Fax No.: +91-22-22696024

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 (Rs. in Lacs except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	15.32	17.75	17.45	70.00	15.32	17.75	17.45	70.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.65)	(0.13)	(0.21)	4.91	(4.65)	(0.35)	(3.21)	1.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.65)	(0.13)	(0.21)	4.91	(4.65)	(0.35)	(3.21)	1.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.41)	(0.13)	(2.51)	(90.73)	(5.41)	(0.35)	(8.81)	(94.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60	300.60
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	168.41	-	-	-	165.89
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for Continuing and discontinued operations	(0.18)	(0.00)	(0.09)	(3.02)	(0.19)	(0.01)	(0.19)	(3.14)
9	Diluted:	(0.18)	(0.00)	(0.09)	(3.02)	(0.19)	(0.01)	(0.19)	(3.14)

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual / Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.jptsecurities.com and the website of Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
 2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective Meeting held on 13-08-19.
 3. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. The Company adopted Ind-AS w.e.f. April 1, 2019 with a transition date of April 1, 2018 and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 4. The Financial results for the 3 months ended on 31/03/2019 are the balancing figures between audited results for the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the nine months of the current financial year.
 5. The figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For JPT Securities Limited
 Sd/-
 ALEXANDER JOHN JOSEPH
 Chairman
 DIN: 0046766

Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 13, 2019

BMW INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd Office: 119, Park Street White House, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 016
 Phone: 033 4007 1704; Fax: 033 2228 8882 Email: info@bmwli.co.in; Website: www.bmwli.co.in; CIN: L51109WB1981PL034212

Overall Performance that ensures reliability

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 (Rs. in Lacs- Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2019 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	16,390.14	84,703.99	24,130.09	16,474.00	85,522.34	24,236.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	822.47	6,332.49	2093.04	856.00	6,459.76	2,098.71
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	822.47	6,332.49	2093.04	856.00	6,459.76	2,098.71
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	534.08	4,037.98	1,387.14	561.40	4,179.30	1,409.30
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	538.51	4,115.71	1,395.09	566.66	4,200.26	1,418.08
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	49,875.54	-	-	63,507.93	-
8	Earnings Per Share Basic & diluted (in Rs)	0.24	1.82	0.62	0.25	1.86	0.63

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of their meeting held on August, 14, 2019.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June, 30, 2019 filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.bmwli.co.in

For BMW Industries Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Harsh Kumar Bansal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00137014

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 14th August, 2019

BANSWARA

CIN:L24302RJ1976PLC0016184
 Regd. Office: Industrial Area, Danod Road, Banswara -327001 (Rajasthan)
 Phone: 91-2982-240990-91, 257679-681 Fax: 91-2982-240692
 Corporate Office: 4-47 Floor, Phoenix Street, Mumbai-400019 Phone: +91 22 66336571-76 Fax: +91 22 22064488 / 66335588 Website: www.banswarasyntax.com Email: info@banswarasyntax.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30 Jun 19 UNAUDITED	Quarter ended 31 Mar 19 UNAUDITED	Quarter ended 30 Jun 18 UNAUDITED	Year ended 31 Mar 19 AUDITED	Quarter ended 30 Jun 19 UNAUDITED	Quarter ended 31 Mar 19 UNAUDITED	Quarter ended 30 Jun 18 UNAUDITED	Year ended 31 Mar 19 AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	34,183.69	32,942.89	30,233.54	1,35,093.47	34,183.69	32,942.89	30,233.54	1,35,093.47
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1,194.36	1,60.07	140.28	2,249.77	1,194.36	1,607.07	140.28	2,249.77
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1,214.40	1,458.83	137.27	1,960.90	1,199.30	1,477.42	146.31	1,968.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,158.74	1,432.48	83.25	2,453.74	1,143.48	1,477.42	92.30	2,458.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,214.16	1,479.80	131.44	2,638.13	1,199.06	1,502.24	140.48	2,657.90
6	Equity Share Capital	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve, as per Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	27,732.87	-	-	-	27,662.78
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	5.77	8.37	0.49	14.11	6.88	8.50	0.54	14.23
9	Diluted (Rs.)	6.77	8.37	0.49	14.11	6.88	8.50	0.54	14.23

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.banswarasyntax.com.
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th August, 2019. These have been reviewed by the statutory auditors.
 3. The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" effective 1 April, 2019 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Amendment Rules, 2019 using modified retrospective method. The adoption of this standard did not have any material impact on profit of the current quarter.
 4. The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures of full financial year ended 31st March, 2019 and published unaudited year to date figures upto third quarter 31st December, 2019.
 5. The figures of the previous quarter have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever considered necessary, to conform to current quarter classification.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 For Banswara Syntax Limited
 Sd/-
 Ravindra Kumar Toshniwal
 Managing Director
 DIN:00106789

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14th August 2019

Jay SPEAKS

Business Standard
 Insight Out

To book your copy, call 022-40275432 or SMS reachcha to 57575 or email us at order@bmail.in

www.business-standard.com

MODERN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1, Mittal Chambers, 228, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
 Web: www.modernindia.co.in, Email: info@modernindia.co.in, Tel: 022-67444200,
 Fax: 022-67444300, CIN: L17120MH1933PLC002031

Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019. (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended - Unaudited	Year Ended - Audited	Quarter Ended - Unaudited	Year Ended - Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1997.88	2540.77	1713.91	9119.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(42.63)	(151.44)	(548.33)	(836.32)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(42.63)	(151.44)	(548.33)	(836.32)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.11)	(95.83)	(425.23)	(504.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	(14.80)	(98.38)	(421.08)	(534.09)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital - Face Value ₹ 2/- each	750.86	750.86	750.86	750.86
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	1,330.16	1,997.03
8	Earnings Per Share (Before extraordinary items) of ₹ 2/- each	(0.04)	(0.27)	(1.17)	(1.43)
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of ₹ 2/- each	(0.04)	(0.27)	(1.17)	(1.43)

Notes:
 1. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP) in India.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.modernindia.co.in.
 3. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 13, 2019.
 4. The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of 12% i.e. ₹ 0.24 per Equity Share of the face value of ₹ 2/- each for the year 2018-19 subject to the approval of members in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
 5. The unaudited financial results for the quarter March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2019 have been prepared by the management after giving necessary effect to scheme of amalgamation and have not been subjected to limited review by the auditors.
 6. Subsequent to the approval of Standalone and consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2019 by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 29, 2019, before adoption of accounts in annual general meeting, the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), vide order dated July 11, 2019, has approved the Scheme of amalgamation of Modern India Finance (a Private Limited Company) ("MIFWL" or "Transferor Company") and Modern India Property Developers Limited ("MIPDL" or "Transferee Company"), wholly owned subsidiaries of the Company (Transferor Companies) and the certified copy of the Order approving the said Scheme has been filed with the Registrar of Companies on August 7, 2019. The approved date of the said Scheme was April 1, 2018. Accordingly, the company has restated the earlier issued standalone and consolidated financial results by giving necessary effect of the aforesaid Scheme for each quarter/year presented. Pursuant to the Scheme and Appendix to the Ind AS 103 Business Combination, the said merger has been accounted using the pooling of interest method and accordingly the Company has recorded all assets, liabilities and reserves (including negative balance reserves, if any) pertaining to the Transferor Companies and their respective book values. Further, as required by the Scheme, the difference between the net-worth in the financial statements of the Transferor Companies and the Transferor Companies and the amount of paid-up share capital of the Transferor Companies respectively has been transferred to "Common Control Transitions Capital Reserve". The consolidated financial results represent the results of business operations of the Company. It is wholly owned subsidiary company namely Modern India Transitions (Asia) Limited and "Verdicts Services Private Limited" in view of increase in stake from 76% to 100% in "Verdicts Services Private Limited" w.e.f. October 25, 2018 during the year, the figures of current Year are not comparable with the figures of previous year.
 7. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified, restated wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Modern India Limited
 Sd/-
 Vijay Kumar Jalia

Place: Mumbai